# OP \$40.00 2574932

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM460977

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                     |  |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |  |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name    | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type         |
|---------|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| REDCATS |          | 01/02/2018     | Corporation: FRANCE |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | KIDS BRANDS GROUP INTERNATIONAL S.à.r.I.     |  |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 15, rue Bender                               |  |
| City:           | LUXEMBOURG                                   |  |
| State/Country:  | LUXEMBOURG                                   |  |
| Postal Code:    | L 1229                                       |  |
| Entity Type:    | Société à Responsabilité Limitée: LUXEMBOURG |  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark   |
|----------------------|---------|-------------|
| Registration Number: | 2574932 | VERT BAUDET |

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 7132234873

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 713-224-8080

**Email:** mail@egbertlawoffices.com

Correspondent Name: John S. Egbert

Address Line 1: 1001 Texas Ave., Suite 1250 Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: John S. Egbert

Address Line 1: 1001 Texas Ave., Suite 1250

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | John S. Egbert |
|--------------------|----------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /1418-169/     |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 02/06/2018     |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=1418-169 Signed Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006266 FRAME: 0699

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS REDCATS ("Assignor"), a corporation of France, of 110, RUE DE BLANCHEMAILLE, 59100 ROUBAIX, FRANCE, has adopted and uses the trademark "VERT BAUDET" which is the subject of a registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Registration No. 2,574,932, registered on June 4, 2002; and

WHEREAS KIDS BRANDS GROUP INTERNATIONAL S.à.r.I. ("Assignee"), a Société à Responsabilité Limitée of Luxembourg, of 15, rue Bender, L 1229 LUXEMBOURG – LUXEMBOURG, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof:

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark and the said registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark.

| ent is executed this |        |         |
|----------------------|--------|---------|
|                      | day of | . 2017. |
|                      |        |         |
|                      |        |         |
|                      |        |         |

REDCATS (Assignor)

By; Name: JUPLAIX Title:

KIDS BRANDS GROUP INTERNATIONAL S.A.L.

(Assignce)

XIV. I aki alaa

By:/\_ Name: Title:

TENN BOTTON, SEBASTIEN WANDED

MANDAGER

MANAGER

TRADEMARK REEL: 006266 FRAME: 0700

**RECORDED: 02/06/2018**